
1986‐1993 302/5.0 Bolt/Nut/Stud/Washer Assembly List 
 

Water Pump 
1 – Stud 5/16” x 5” NC + .200” Washer 
2 – Stud 5/16” x 3½” NC + .200 Washers 
3 – Nuts 5/16” NC Flange Type 
1 – 5/16” x 2.650” NC 
3 – 5/16” x 3.850” NC 
 
Valve Covers 
12 – ¼”‐20 x 1” + Washers 
 
Alternator Bracket 
1 – 7/16” x 1¾” NC 
2 – 3/8” x 1¾” NC 
1 – 7/16” x 5” NC 
2 – 3/8” x 1” NC 
2 – Washers 3/8” 
 
Smog Pump 
1 – 5/16” x 5” NC 
 

1993 Cobra Intake Bolts 
2 – 5/16” x 6” NC 
4 – 5/16” x 1½” NC 
 
Throttle Body 
4 – 5/16” x 1” NC 
 
Timing Chain Cover 
1 – Stud 5/16” x 3¼” 
1 – Washer 5/16” x .300” NC 
3 – 5/16” x 2” NC 
2 – 5/16” x 1” NC 
1 – Nut 5/16” NC 
 
A/C with Power Steering 
1 – Stud 7/16” x 7.5” NC 
1 – Nut 7/16” NC Locking 
7 – 25mm x 10 x 1.5” 
1 – 7/16” x 4½” NC 
4 – 5/16”‐24 x 1.00 + Washers 
 

 
 
 
 

Data Provided by AMP Performance and Compiled by Ian’s Monster Miata 
www.ampperformance.com  
www.iansmonstermiata.com 

 
 

Any errors or revisions, please notify Ian at ian@iansmonstermiata.com 
 
 


